CURRICULUM – VITAE



Name: **DR. SUDHANSHU JAYASWAL**

Father's Name: Late Prof.(retd.) S.B. Jayaswal

Date of Birth: June 22nd, 1961

Designation: Associate Professor & Director

Address: Centre for Journalism & Mass Communication

Hemvati Nandan Bahuguna Garhwal University,

Chauras Campus, P.O. Kilkileshwar,

Via: Kirtinagar(Tehri Garhwal),

PIN: 249161

Mobile: 9412029886

E-mail: jayaswal2000@yahoo.co.in

Educational Qualifications: B.A., M.A. (Economics), B.J., M.J., UGC-NET,

D.Phil.(Journalism)

Teaching Experience: More than 30 years

Research Experience: About 17 years

Research Papers/Articles Published: 37

Academic Distinctions:

1. I have produced Eight (08) PhD scholars in Mass Communication under my guidance and supervision so far.

- 2. Presently, I am supervising one (01) student for PhD in Journalism and Mass Communication at Hemvati Nandan Bahuguna Garhwal University, Srinagar (Garhwal) Uttarakhand.
- 3. Successfully completed the distance learning "General Course on Intellectual Property" from March 01 to April 15, 2003 of the World Intellectual Property Organization (WIPO), Geneva (Switzerland).
- 4. Participated in the UGC sponsored Refresher Course in Information Technology (Journalism) from September 10, 2008 to September 30, 2008 held at Academic Staff College, Panjab University, Chandigarh.
- 5. Participated in the UGC sponsored Refresher Course in Mass Communication (Media Research) from March 01 to March 21, 2003 held at Guru Jambheshwar University, Hisar (Haryana).
- 6. Participated in the Orientation Programme of the Academic Staff College, University of Lucknow from December 01 to December 28, 1998.

Other Distinctions:

- 1. Member, Academic Council of Hemvati Nandan Bahuguna Garhwal University, Srinagar (Garhwal).
- 2. Ex-Officio Chairperson, Board of Studies (BOS) of Centre for Journalism and Mass Communication, H.N.B. Garhwal University, Srinagar (Garhwal).
- 3. Convener, Departmental Committee of Centre for Journalism and Mass Communication, H.N.B. Garhwal University, Srinagar (Garhwal).
- 4. Convener, Purchase Committee of Centre for Journalism and Mass Communication, H.N.B. Garhwal University, Srinagar (Garhwal).
- 5. Convener, Books Purchase Committee of Centre for Journalism and Mass Communication, H.N.B. Garhwal University, Srinagar (Garhwal).

- Member, Research Degree Committee (RDC), Department of Journalism,
 Dev Sanskriti University, Haridwar (UTTARAKHAND).
- 7. Member, Board of Studies (BOS), Department of Journalism, Uttarakhand Sanskrit University, Haridwar (UTTARAKHAND).
- 8. Member, Admission Committee, B.A.- I Year (Session 2014-2015), H.N.B. Garhwal University, Srinagar (Garhwal).
- 9. Member, Admission Committee (B.A.(Honours) Journalism and Mass Communication and M.A.(Journalism and Mass Communication), Session 2016-2017 of Centre for Journalism and Mass Communication, H.N.B. Garhwal University, Srinagar (Garhwal).
- Convener, Vote Counting Committee of Students Union Election, 2016-2017 of H.N.B. Garhwal University, Srinagar (Garhwal).
- 11. Worked as Micro Observer (Code No. C005) of Election Commission, Government of India at Government Inter College, Room No. 8, District-Pauri on May 16, 2014.
- 12. Worked as Micro Observer (Code No. MO 135) of Election Commission, Government of India at Kingorikhal, Lansdowne Assembly Area, District- Pauri in May, 2009.

(Dr SUDHANSHU JAYASWAL)